

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 180472, Version: 0

180472 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established project for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee for cost participation for the construction of South 35th Street Bridge Rehabilitation over the Kinnickinnic River in the 11th Aldermanic district with a total estimated cost increase for the project of a City Share of \$65,000.

Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established project for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee for cost participation for the South 35th Street Bridge Rehabilitation over the Kinnickinnic River in the 11th Aldermanic district with a total estimated cost increase for the project of a City Share of \$65,000.

Whereas, Additional design effort has been required for the South 35th Street Bridge Rehabilitation over the Kinnickinnic River project to include historic parkway coordination, alternative bridge railing research and design, and on-structure utility coordination and design; and

Whereas, Additional funds are, therefore, necessary to complete the design and construction of the project; now, therefore be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer fund to the project grant chart field as follows:

Project Grant Value
Project ID 2100-00-00
ST320141401
South 35th Street Bridge Rehabilitation over the Kinnickinnic River

City Share Non-Assessable Fund, Paving ST320180000 Fund 0333 \$65,000

Total - \$65,000

Previously authorized for engineering - \$222,736.80 Current estimated cost of the total project including this resolution - \$1,759,668.80 Original estimated cost of the total project (Resolution File Number 140427) - \$1,674,420

Department of Public Works Infrastructure Services Division File #: 180472, Version: 0

CHAD CHRISBAUM: C. Murphy

June 20, 2018